of financial position of this revision, by significant line item, is to reduce quoted equity investments by £56 million (2015: £65 million,
2014: £16 million), unquoted equity investments by £42 million (2015: £81 million, 2014: £117 million), cash and cash equivalents by nil
(2015: nil, 2014: £1 million), and increase interests in Group entities by £99 million (2015: £43 million, 2014: £50 million) and equity by
£99 million (2015: £34 million decrease, 2014: £21 million).

For those entities that were held at cost, the impact on the Company statement of financial position of this revision, by significant line
item, is to increase interests in Group entities by £243 million (2015: £802 million, 2014: £429 million), reduce other current assets by
£343 million (2015: £329 million, 2014: £290 million) and increase the capital reserve within equity by £243 million (2015: £455 million,
2014: £33 million). The impact of these restatements is presented on a line by line basis below:

Impact on Company statement of financial position
As at 31 March 2015 As at 31 March 2014

As originally
reported

£m

Effect of
restatement

£m

Restated
presentation

£m

As originally
reported

£m

Effect of
restatement

£m

Restated
presentation

£m

Assets

Quoted equity investments 399 (65) 334 258 (16) 242

Unquoted equity investments 1,163 (81) 1,082 1,283 (117) 1,166

Interests in Group entities 1,561 840 2,401 1,735 399 2,134

Other non-current assets – 5 5 – 4 4

Other current assets 341 (329) 12 303 (290) 13

Cash and cash equivalents 735 – 735 605 (1) 604

Other assets 33 – 33 10 – 10

Total assets 4,232 370 4,602 4,194 (21) 4,173

Liabilities

Trade and other payables (327) 8 (319) (292) (8) (300)

Current income tax – (1) (1) – – –

Other liabilities (838) – (838) (887) – (887)

Total liabilities (1,165) 7 (1,158) (1,179) (8) (1,187)

Equity

Capital reserve 1,400 495 1,895 1,368 63 1,431

Revenue reserve 90 (39) 51 85 (3) 82

Treasury shares – (79) (79) – (89) (89)

Other reserves 1,577 – 1,577 1,562 – 1,562

Total equity 3,067 377 3,444 3,015 (29) 2,986

Financial statements

Notes to the accounts

138 3i Group Annual report and accounts 2016

31 Company – Restatement of prior period information continued
Impact on Company cash flow statement for the year ended 31 March 2015

As originally
reported

£m

Effect of
restatement

£m

Restated
presentation

£m

Cash flow from operating activities

Proceeds from investments 270 (34) 236

Net distributions from subsidiaries 143 (11) 132

Carried interest and performance fees received 1 1 2

Operating expenses (44) 44 –

Income taxes received – 1 1

Other cash flows 9 – 9

Net cash flow from operating activities 379 1 380

Net cash flow from financing activities (237) – (237)

Change in cash and cash equivalents 142 1 143

Opening cash and cash equivalents 605 (1) 604

Effect of exchange rate fluctuations (12) – (12)

Closing cash and cash equivalents 735 – 735

Overview

Strategic report

Corporate Governance

Audited financial statements

Portfolio and other information

1393i Group Annual report and accounts 2016

Our opinion on the financial statements is unmodified
We have audited the financial statements of 3i Group plc (the “Parent Company”) and its subsidiaries (together, the “Group”) for the
year ended 31 March 2016 set out on pages 93 to 139. In our opinion:

 – 3i Group plc’s Group financial statements and Parent Company financial statements give a true and fair view of the state of the
Group’s and of the Parent Company’s affairs as at 31 March 2016 and of the Group profit for the year then ended;